# 504582930 10/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4629642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUJI KOGA	08/29/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	itreet Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	state/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15726500	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

**Correspondent Name:** BAKER BOTTS LLP C/O INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.

Address Line 1: THE WARNER

Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.2769	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUKE K. PEDERSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Luke K. Pedersen/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_2769#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044144 FRAME: 0620

504582930

		(1)	Yuji KOGA	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of inventor(s)		(2)	Masatoshi IZUCHI	,		
	(3)					
		(4)		(e)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations paid of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over			
(8)	Insert Name of Assignee	(8)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
(10) less	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	l) 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoyaahi, Alchiken 467-8561, Japan			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignes) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America at defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and release application(s), and all Lettere Patent extensions, releases and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
Number, or Fo	Identification	(11)	PRINTER WITH FORCE TRANSMITTING PATH SELECTING MECHANISM			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	<b>)</b>	(Attorney Docket No.	076376.2769		
				(have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Aug</u>	. 29, 2006 (March 22, 2013)		
(13)	Afternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r 15/726,500		
	for filed applications		filed October 6	, 2017		
and pale applicati Assigne daims o reexemi States or right to herswith	ons for the invention, ents as the Assignees  2) The undersigned on or continuation or a in every way possible or provisions of the inte  4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esuiting from said appliconvey the entire intellige.  6) The undersigned isy be necessary or dispenses and a policy.	and ar may dispress division of the second o	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, an sem necessary.  (a) to execute all papers necess in thereof, or any palent or reintaining evidence and going forw (e) to execute all papers and or (a) to execute all papers and or (a) to perform all affirmative (d States patent to the Assignee y authorize(s) and request(s) the (s) to the said Assignee, as As (rein assigned, and that he had (y grant(s) the firm of BAKER )	focuments and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with industrial Property or similar agreements.  acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or		
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the undersigned on th	e date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	·····		706 Name of In-	rentor  YUJI KOGA  (SEAL)  rentor  Macatochi (SICH)  Macatochi (SICH)		
Date	Aug. 20	7, 7,	706 Name of in	rentor Thasatoshi I zuchk (SEAL) Masatoshi IZUCHI		
Date		••••••••	Name of in-	ventor (SEAL)		
Date		•••••	Name of in-	rentor (SEAL)		
Date	***************************************	**********	Name of inv	rentor (ÉEAL)		

**RECORDED: 10/06/2017** 

Date

Name of inventor

PATENT (SEAL) **REEL: 044144 FRAME: 0621**